Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013

1. Opinion of Wikileaks
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Wikileaks?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 9% 11% 4% 6% 6% 11% 2% 8% 2%
Somewhat

favorable 17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 17% 13% 25% 14% 11% 17% 15%
Somewhat

unfavorable 20% 20% 20% 22% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 24% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 23% 30% 16% 11% 17% 28% 36% 16% 21% 36% 24% 14%
Not sure / Haven't

heard of 33% 21% 44% 39% 38% 30% 23% 34% 35% 28% 30% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Very favorable 7% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 9% 14%
Somewhat

favorable 17% 18% 19% 10% 10% 12% 18% 24% 23%
Somewhat

unfavorable 20% 21% 14% 20% 11% 21% 22% 19% 22%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 14% 25% 27% 23% 19% 27% 27%
Not sure / Haven't

heard of 33% 29% 48% 40% 48% 38% 34% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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Opinion of Wikileaks

Not sure / Haven't heard of

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable
Very favorable 7% 100% - - — -
Somewhat
favorable 17% — 100% — — -
Somewhat
unfavorable 20% - - 100% — —
Very unfavorable 23% - - - 100% —
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 33% - - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (77) (183) (200) (214) (326)

Opinion of Julian Assange

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of
Very favorable 7% 64% 19% 2% 2% 2%
Somewhat
favorable 17% 5% 58% 24% 3% 12%
Somewhat
unfavorable 20% — 8% 53% 26% 11%
Very unfavorable 23% 31% 10% 7% 67% 7%
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 33% - 6% 12% 2% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (49) (123) (155) (235) (438)
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2. Opinion of Julian Assange
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Julian Assange?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Very favorable 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2%
Somewhat
favorable 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11% 9% 18% 11% 5% 12% 11%
Somewhat
unfavorable 16% 18% 14% 20% 18% 13% 13% 16% 18% 13% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 18% 13% 16% 30% 35% 15% 21% 40% 26% 10%
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 44% 31% 57% 47% 47% 43% 38% 48% 43% 40% 42% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Very favorable 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 7%
Somewhat
favorable 12% 12% 15% 10% 15% 10% 11% 15% 14%
Somewhat
unfavorable 16% 16% 12% 16% 20% 14% 15% 17% 20%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 14% 18% 17% 22% 21% 32% 37%
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 44% 40% 56% 52% 45% 51% 48% 28% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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Opinion of Wikileaks

Not sure / Haven't heard of

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable
Very favorable 5% 44% 1% — 6% —
Somewhat
favorable 12% 32% 40% 5% 5% 2%
Somewhat
unfavorable 16% 6% 23% 41% 5% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 6% 4% 31% 70% 1%
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 44% 13% 32% 24% 14% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (77) (183) (200) (214) (326)

Opinion of Julian Assange

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of
Very favorable 5% 100% — — — —
Somewhat
favorable 12% - 100% — — —
Somewhat
unfavorable 16% — - 100% - —
Very unfavorable 24% - - - 100% -
Not sure / Haven't
heard of 44% - - - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (49) (123) (155) (235) (438)
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3. Prosecution of those who leaked information to Wikileaks
Would you support or oppose the prosecution of individuals who leaked classified information to Wikileaks?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Support 56% 59% 52% 49% 44% 60% 68% 42% 54% 76% 57% 41%
Neither support,
nor oppose 18% 18% 18% 21% 19% 16% 18% 22% 19% 12% 18% 23%
Oppose 17% 16% 19% 21% 27% 11% 12% 24% 18% 7% 16% 30%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 13% 1% 12% 9% 6% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (674) (374) (300) (122) (176) (257) (119) (214) (290) (170) (636) (38)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Support 56% 57% 50% 56% 41% 63% 53% 50% 58%
Neither support,
nor oppose 18% 18% 24% 14% 15% 18% 19% 21% 12%
Oppose 17% 17% 12% 22% 24% 13% 18% 17% 24%
Not sure 9% 8% 15% 9% 20% 6% 10% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (674) (561) (54) (59) (17) (218) (227) (137) (75)
Opinion of Wikileaks

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of
Support 56% 20% 23% 61% 87% -
Neither support,
nor oppose 18% 17% 37% 21% 2% —
Oppose 17% 61% 25% 7% 7% —
Not sure 9% 1% 15% 12% 5% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%

(Unweighted N) (674) (77) (183) (200) (214) (-)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

Opinion of Julian Assange

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of
Support 56% 41% 29% 47% 84% 46%
Neither support,
nor oppose 18% 15% 30% 25% 4% 26%
Oppose 17% 41% 29% 17% 6% 18%
Not sure 9% 4% 12% 11% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (674) (49) (116) (139) (230) (140)
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4. Opinion on Bradley Mannings prosecution
Bradley Manning is currently being tried in a military court for leaking classified information to WikiLeaks. Charges against him include "Aiding the enemy’, which

potentially carries the death penalty. Which of the statements about his prosecution is closest to your view?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
He should not be
prosecuted at all 9% 12% 6% 17% 8% 5% 8% 9% 13% 2% 9% 8%
He should be
prosecuted but the
charges against
him are too harsh 27% 26% 28% 28% 29% 26% 27% 38% 21% 23% 28% 22%
The charges
against him are
appropriate 41% 47% 35% 29% 36% 46% 52% 29% 39% 59% 43% 28%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 25% 27% 23% 12% 23% 27% 15% 20% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
He should not be
prosecuted at all 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 7% 12% 8% 13%
He should be
prosecuted but the
charges against
him are too harsh 27% 27% 31% 26% 30% 22% 29% 32% 33%
The charges
against him are
appropriate 41% 42% 35% 39% 36% 46% 37% 40% 42%
Not sure 23% 22% 25% 24% 28% 25% 23% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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Opinion of Wikileaks

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of

He should not be
prosecuted at all
He should be
prosecuted but the
charges against
him are too harsh 27% 28% 46% 40% 12% 21%
The charges

against him are

9% 48% 19% 3% 1% 5%

appropriate 41% 17% 18% 46% 84% 25%
Not sure 23% 7% 16% 12% 3% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (77) (183) (200) (214) (326)
Opinion of Julian Assange

Total Very favorable Somewhat favorable Somewhat unfavorable Very unfavorable Not sure / Haven't heard of
He should not be
prosecuted at all 9% 40% 29% 6% 1% 6%
He should be
prosecuted but the
charges against
him are too harsh 27% 22% 47% 36% 16% 25%
The charges
against him are
appropriate 41% 36% 17% 43% 79% 27%
Not sure 23% 2% 7% 15% 3% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (49) (123) (155) (235) (438)




